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Download the soundcore app to customize controls, listen to 
soothing sounds, manage your sleep, update firmware, and explore 
more.
If your earbuds cannot connect with the soundcore app, update it 
to the latest version in your mobile app store.

Choose the ear tips and ear wings that fit your ears best.
Twist the earbuds until the ear wings are wedged against the ridge 
of your ears.
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1. Place the earbuds in the charging case and close it.
• Fully dry off the earbuds and the USB charging port before charging.

2. Connect the charging case to the power supply by using an original or 
certified USB-C charging cable. 
• It is recommended that you charge the earbuds with a 5V charger (not 

included).
• Fully charge both the earbuds and the charging case before the first use.

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Pairing with another device: Place the earbuds in the charging case and 
leave the case open. Press and hold the button on the case for 3 seconds to 
enter pairing mode.

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Open the charging case, the earbuds will automatically power on 
and enter pairing mode.
Select "soundcore Sleep A10" on your device's Bluetooth list to 
connect.

WEARING

POWERING ON & PAIRING RE-PAIRING

APP

CHARGING

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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• Music Mode: Play soothing sounds from soundcore app, or connect 
to your favorite apps for more audio content. 

• Sleep Mode: Listen to the soothing sounds downloaded onto your 
earbuds without having to interact with apps. 

Sleep A10 adopts noise masking instead of noise cancelling. Noise 
masking covers up noise with selected sounds, while noise cancelling 
offsets noise using sound waves. 

You can enable Smart Volume Control to adjust volume automatically 
depending on the noise levels. This feature is only available in Sleep 
Mode.

1 2

• Sleep Monitoring: The earbuds can monitor your sleep and 
provide a sleep quality report. 

• Smart Switch: Enable this feature to automatically switch to Sleep 
Mode when you fall asleep. 

You can switch between Music Mode and Sleep Mode via the soundcore 
app or by tapping the left earbud twice.

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

SELECTING LISTENING MODE

SMART VOLUME CONTROL

CONTROLSSLEEP DETECTION

You can customize more controls in the soundcore app.
Please note that Sleep A10 does not have a touchpad so you need to 
double-tap with a bit of force for it to recognize the command.

Switch listening modes
(Music Mode / Sleep Mode) Tap twice firmly (L)

Play / Pause Tap twice firmly (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Reset if the earbuds have issues pairing with each other or with other 
devices.
Delete the pairing history from your Bluetooth device first. Place the 
earbuds in the charging case and leave the case open. Press and hold 
the button on the charging case for 10 seconds until the LED indicators 
rapidly flash white 3 times.

2

10s

1

×3

Flashing white rapidly

Flashing white slowly

Steady white 

Light off 

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

LED LIGHT GUIDE FIRMWARE UPDATE

RESET

To power off, place the earbuds in the charging case and close it. 
The earbuds will automatically power off after 10 minutes if they are not 
connected. The duration can be set in the soundcore app.

21

POWERING OFF

You will be informed once the new version of firmware is detected when 
you connect the earbuds with the app. Ensure the earbuds are placed in 
the charging case and the case remains open until the firmware update 
is completed. During the update, ensure the earbuds are being charged 
and avoid any usage.

Phone call function is not supported on soundcore Sleep A10. Please 
use your mobile phone to answer a call.

1

2

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input 5V  0.5A 
Rated output power 2.2mW

Battery capacity 25mAh x 2 (earbuds); 
580mAh (charging case)

Charging time Up to 2 hours

Playtime (Music Mode) Up to 6 hours (Total 47 hours 
with the charging case) 

Playtime (Sleep Mode) Up to 10 hours (Total 80 hours 
with the charging case) 

Driver unit 5mm dynamic driver
Frequency response 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedance
Waterproof level (earbuds) IPX4
Bluetooth version 5.2
Bluetooth range 10m / 33ft

SPECS
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nabíjecího kabelu USB-C ke zdroji energie. 

•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

NOŠENÍ 

ZAPNUTÍ A PÁROVÁNÍ OPAKOVANÉ PÁROVÁNÍ

APLIKACE

NABÍJENÍ

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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automaticky upravovat podle hladiny hluku. Tato funkce je dostupná 

1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

INTELIGENTNÍ OVLÁDÁNÍ HLASITOSTI

OVLÁDÁNÍDETEKCE SPÁNKU

,

spánku)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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rychle bíle nebliknou kontrolky LED. 

2

10s

1

×3

Rychle bliká bíle

Pomalu bliká bíle

Nesvítí

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

POPIS FUNKCÍ LED KONTROLEK AKTUALIZACE FIRMWARU

RESETOVÁNÍ
21

VYPNUTÍ

1

2

Vstup 5V 0.5A
Jmenovitý výstupní výkon 2.2mW

Kapacita baterie 25mAh × 2 (sluchátka); 
580mAh (nabíjecí pouzdro)

Doba nabíjení

hudby)

reproduktoru
20Hz – 20kHz

Impedance
IPX4

Bluetooth version 5.2
10m

SPECIFIKACE
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Download soundcore-appen for at tilpasse betjeningsknapper, lytte 
til beroligende lydeffekter, få styr på din søvn og opdatere firmware 
og meget andet. 
Hvis dine øretelefoner ikke kan oprette forbindelse til soundcore-
appen, skal du opdatere den til den nyeste version i din 
mobilappbutik. 

Vælg de EarTips og EarWings, der passer bedst til dine ører. 
Drej øretelefonerne, indtil dine EarWings sidder fast mod øreryggen. 

1 2
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3
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1. Placer øretelefonerne i opladeretuiet, og luk det. 
• Tør både øretelefonerne og USB-opladningsporten grundigt af 

inden opladning. 

2. Tilslut opladeretuiet til strømforsyningen gennem et originalt og 
certificeret USB-C-opladerkabel. 
• Det anbefales at øretelefonerne oplades med en 5 V-oplader 

(medfølger ikke). 
• Oplad begge øretelefoner og opladeretuiet helt, inden de tages i 

brug første gang. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Parring med en anden enhed: Placer øretelefonerne i opladeretuiet, og 
lad etuiet værre åbent. Tryk på knappen på etuiet, og hold den nede i 3 
sekunder for at gå til parringstilstand. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Åbn opladeretuiet, så tændes øretelefonerne automatisk og går i 
parringstilstand. 
Vælg "soundcore Sleep A10" fra enhedens Bluetooth-liste for at 
oprette forbindelse. 

PLACERING I ØRET 

TÆND, OG FORETAG PARRING NY PARRING 

APP

OPLADNING

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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1

• Musiktilstand: Afspil beroligende lyde fra soundcore-appen, eller 
opret forbindelse til dine yndlingsapps for at få mere lydindhold. 

• Dvaletilstand: Lyt til de beroligende lydeffekter, der downloades til 
dine øretelefoner, uden at du skal interagere med apps. 

Sleep A10 benytter støjmaskering i stedet for støjreduktion. 
Støjmaskering skjuler støj med specifikke lyde, mens støjreduktion 
udligner eller reducerer støj ved hjælp af lydbølger. 

Du kan aktivere Smart lydstyrkekontrol for at justere lydstyrken 
automatisk i forhold til støjniveauet. Denne funktion er kun tilgængelig 
i dvaletilstand. 

2

• Søvnovervågning: Øretelefonerne kan overvåge din søvn og 
levere en søvnkvalitetsrapport. 

• Smart-skift: Aktiver denne funktion for automatisk at skifte til 
dvaletilstand, når du falder i søvn. 

Du kan skifte mellem musiktilstand og dvaletilstand via soundcore-appen 
eller ved at trykke to gange på den venstre øretelefon. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

VALG AF LYTTETILSTAND

SMART LYDSTYRKEKONTROL

BETJENINGSKNAPPERSØVNREGISTRERING

Du kan tilpasse flere betjeningsknapper gennem soundcore-appen. 
Bemærk venligst, at Sleep A10 ikke har en touchpad, så det skal du 

 for at genkende kommandoen.
Skift lyttetilstande
(Musiktilstand/Dvaletilstand) Tryk to gange (L)

Afspil / pause Tryk to gange (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Nulstil, hvis øretelefonerne ikke kan parres med hinanden eller med 
andre enheder. 
Slet først parringshistorikken fra din Bluetooth-enhed. Placer 
øretelefonerne i opladeetuiet, og lad etuiet forblive åbent. Tryk og hold 
knappen på opladeretuiet i 10 sekunder, indtil LED-indikatorerne blinker 
hvidt hurtigt 3 gange. 

2

10s

1

×3

Blinker hurtigt hvidt

Blinker langsomt hvidt

Konstant hvidt

Slukket

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

VEJLEDNING TIL LED-LYS FIRMWARE-OPDATERING

NULSTIL

For at slukke, placer øretelefonerne i opladeetuiet, og luk det. 
Øretelefonerne slukkes automatisk efter 10 minutter, hvis de ikke 
tilsluttes. Varigheden kan indstilles i soundcore-appen. 

21

SLUK

Når du slutter øretelefonerne til appen, vil du blive underrettet, når den 
nye version af firmwaren er tilgængelig. Sørg for, at øretelefonerne 
er placeret i opladeretuiet, og lad etuiet forblive åbent, indtil 
firmwareopdateringen er gennemført. Sørg for, at øretelefonerne 
oplades under opdateringen, og undgå at bruge dem. 

Telefonopkaldsfunktionen understøttes ikke på soundcore Sleep A10. 
Brug din mobiltelefon til at besvare et opkald. 

1

2

Specifikationerne kan ændres uden varsel. 

Input 5V  0,5 A
Nominel udgangseffekt 2.2mW

Batterikapacitet 25mAh x 2 (øretelefoner); 
580mAh (opladeetui)

Opladningstid Op til 2 timer

Spilletid (musiktilstand) Op til 6 timer (i alt 47 timer med 
opladeretuiet)

Spilletid (dvaletilstand) Op til 10 timer (i alt 80 timer 
med opladeretuiet)

Driverenhed 5mm dynamisk driver
Frekvensgang 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedans
Vandtæthedsklassifikation 
(øretelefoner) IPX4

Bluetooth-version 5.2
Bluetooth-dækning 10 m/33 ft

SPECIFIKATIONER
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Laden Sie die soundcore-App herunter, um die Bedienelemente 
anzupassen, beruhigende Klänge zu hören, Ihren Schlaf zu 
überprüfen, die Firmware zu aktualisieren und mehr zu entdecken. 
Wenn Ihre Ohrhörer keine Verbindung mit der soundcore-App 
herstellen können, aktualisieren Sie sie auf die neueste Version in 
Ihrem mobilen App-Store. 

Wählen Sie die Ohrstöpsel und Ohrbügel, die am besten zu Ihren 
Ohren passen. 
Drehen Sie die Ohrstöpsel, bis die Ohrbügel am Ohrrand anliegen. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1. Platzieren Sie die Ohrhörer in der Ladeschale und schließen Sie diese. 
• Trocknen Sie die Ohrhörer und den USB-Ladeanschluss vor dem 

Aufladen vollständig ab. 

2. Verbinden Sie die Ladeschale über ein original oder zertifiziertes USB-
C-Ladekabel mit der Stromversorgung. 

(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). 
• Laden Sie beide Ohrhörer und die Ladeschale vor der ersten 

Verwendung vollständig auf. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Kopplung mit einem anderen Gerät: Legen Sie die Ohrhörer in die 
Ladeschale und lassen Sie diese geöffnet. Halten Sie die Taste an der 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Öffnen Sie die Ladeschale und die Ohrhörer schalten sich 
automatisch ein und wechseln in den Kopplungsmodus. 

Geräts, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. 

DAS TRAGEN

EINSCHALTEN UND KOPPELN NEUKOPPLUNG 

APP

LADEN

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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• Musikmodus: Spielen Sie beruhigende Klänge aus der soundcore-
App ab oder stellen Sie eine Verbindung zu Ihren Lieblings-Apps 
her, um weitere Audioinhalte zu erhalten. 

• Standby-Modus: Hören Sie die beruhigenden Klänge an, die auf 
Ihre Ohrhörer heruntergeladen wurden, ohne mit Apps interagieren 
zu müssen. 

Sleep A10 verwendet Tonmaskierung statt Geräuschunterdrückung. 
Die Tonmaskierung überdeckt Geräusche mit ausgewählten Klängen, 
während die Geräuschunterdrückung Geräusche mithilfe von 
Schallwellen kompensiert. 

Sie können die Smarter Lautstärkeregler, um die Lautstärke je nach 
Lärmpegel automatisch anzupassen. Diese Funktion ist nur im 
Schlafmodus verfügbar. 

1 2

• Schlafüberwachung: Die Ohrhörer können Ihren Schlaf 
überwachen und einen Bericht über die Schlafqualität erstellen. 

• Smart Switch: Aktivieren Sie diese Funktion, um automatisch in den 
Standby-Modus zu wechseln, wenn Sie einschlafen. 

Sie können über die soundcore-App oder durch zweimaliges Tippen auf 
den linken Ohrhörer zwischen Musikmodus und Standby-Modus wechseln. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

AUSWAHL DES HÖRMODUS

SMARTER LAUTSTÄRKEREGLER

BEDIENELEMENTESCHLAFERKENNUNG

Sie können weitere Bedienelemente über die soundcore-App anpassen.
Bitte beachten, dass Sleep A10 kein Touchpad hat, sodass 

 werden muss, damit der Befehl erkannt wird. 
Hörmodi wechseln
(Musikmodus / Schlafmodus) Zweimal fest tippen (L)

Wiedergabe/Pause Zweimal fest tippen (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Setzen Sie die Ohrhörer zurück, wenn sie nicht miteinander oder mit 
anderen Geräten gekoppelt werden können. 
Löschen Sie zuerst den Kopplungsverlauf von Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät. 
Legen Sie die Ohrhörer in die Ladehülle und lassen Sie diese geöffnet. 

die LED-Anzeigen 3 Mal schnell weiß blinken. 

2

10s

1

×3

Schnell weiß blinkend

Blinkt langsam weiß

Leuchtet weiß

Licht ist aus

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

ANLEITUNG ZU LED-ANZEIGEN FIRMWARE-AKTUALISIERUNG

ZURÜCKSETZEN

Legen Sie die Ohrhörer zum Ausschalten in die Ladehülle und schließen 
Sie diese. 

nicht verbunden sind. Die Dauer kann in der soundcore-App eingestellt 
werden. 

21

EINSCHALTEN

Sie werden benachrichtigt, sobald die neue Version der Firmware 
erkannt wurde, wenn Sie die Ohrhörer mit der App verbinden. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ohrhörer in der Ladeschale liegen und die 
Ladeschale offen bleibt, bis die Firmware-Aktualisierung abgeschlossen 
ist. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ohrhörer während der Aktualisierung 
aufgeladen werden, und vermeiden Sie jegliche Nutzung. 

Die Anruffunktion wird von soundcore Sleep A10 nicht unterstützt. Bitte 
verwenden Sie Ihr Mobiltelefon, um einen Anruf anzunehmen. 

1

2

Änderungen der technischen Daten sind ohne Vorankündigung 
vorbehalten. 

Leistungsaufnahme 5V  0.5A
Nennausgangsleistung 2.2mW

Akkukapazität 25mAh x 2 (Ohrhörer); 
580mAh (Ladeschale)

Ladedauer Bis zu 2 Stunden

Spielzeit (Musikmodus) Bis zu 6 Stunden (insgesamt 

Spielzeit (Schlafmodus)

Treibereinheit Dynamischer 5-mm-Treiber
Frequenzgang 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedanz
Wasserdichtigkeit (Ohrhörer) IPX4
Bluetooth-Version 5.2
Bluetooth-Reichweite 10m

TECHNISCHE DATEN
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•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

soundcore

Apple Inc.



EL   14

1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore. 

21

1

2

5V  0,5 A
2.2mW

20Hz - 20kHz

IPX4

5.2
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Descargue la aplicación soundcore para personalizar controles, 
escuchar sonidos relajantes, controlar el sueño, actualizar el 
firmware y explorar más. 

aplicaciones móviles. 

Elija las almohadillas y los ganchos que mejor se adapten a su oreja. 
Busque la mejor posición de los auriculares hasta que los ganchos 
queden bien sujetos al borde de los oídos. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

• Seque bien los auriculares y el puerto de carga USB antes de realizar 
la carga. 

2. Conecte el estuche de carga a la fuente de alimentación mediante un 
cable de carga original o USB-C certificado. 
• Se recomienda cargar los auriculares con un cargador 5 V (no incluido). 
• Cargue completamente ambos auriculares y el estuche de carga antes 

del primer uso. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Emparejamiento con otro dispositivo: Coloque los auriculares en el estuche 

3 segundos para activar el modo de emparejamiento. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Abra el estuche de carga y los auriculares se encenderán 
automáticamente y pasarán al modo de emparejamiento. 

Bluetooth para conectarlos. 

MODO DE USO

ENCENDIDO Y EMPAREJAMIENTO CÓMO VOLVER A EMPAREJARLOS

APLICACIÓN

CARGA

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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recibir más contenido de audio. 
• Modo Sueño: Escuche los sonidos relajantes descargados en sus 

auriculares sin tener que interactuar con las aplicaciones. 

Sleep A10 adopta el enmascaramiento de ruido en lugar de la 
cancelación de ruido. El enmascaramiento de ruido tapa el ruido con 

ruido mediante ondas sonoras. 

Puede activar el Control de volumen inteligente para ajustar el 

solo está disponible en el modo Sueño. 

1 2

• Control del sueño: los auriculares pueden controlarle el sueño y 
informarle sobre la calidad de este. 

• Cambio inteligente: Habilite esta función para activar 
automáticamente el modo Sueño cuando se duerma. 

aplicación soundcore o tocando el auricular izquierdo dos veces. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

SELECCIÓN DEL MODO DE ESCUCHA

CONTROL DE VOLUMEN INTELIGENTE

CONTROLESDETECCIÓN DE SUEÑO

Puede personalizar más controles en la aplicación soundcore. 
Tenga en cuenta que los Sleep A10 no cuentan con un panel táctil, 
por lo que debe para que 
reconozcan el comando.

Cambiar los modos de 

Modo Sueño)
Tocar dos veces firmemente (L)

Reproducir/Pausar Tocar dos veces firmemente (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Reinicie los auriculares si hay problemas de emparejamiento entre sí o 
con otros dispositivos. 
En primer lugar, elimine el historial de emparejamiento del dispositivo 

abierto. Mantenga pulsado el botón del estuche de carga durante 

tres veces rápidamente en blanco. 

2

10s

1

×3

Blanco con parpadeo rápido

Parpadeo lento en blanco

Blanco fijo

Luz apagada

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

GUÍA DE LUZ LED ACTUALIZACIÓN DE FIRMWARE

REINICIO

desconectados. La duración se puede ajustar en la aplicación 
soundcore. 

21

CÓMO APAGARLOS

Se le avisará al detectarse una nueva versión de firmware al conectar 

colocados en el estuche de carga y de que el estuche permanezca abierto 
hasta que la actualización de firmware finalice. Durante la actualización, 

La función de llamada telefónica no se admite en soundcore Sleep A10. 

1

2

Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. 

Entrada 5V  0.5 A
Valor nominal de potencia de 
salida 2.2mW

Capacidad de la batería 25mAh x 2 (auriculares); 
580 mAh (estuche de carga)

Tiempo de carga Hasta 2 horas
Tiempo de reproducción (modo Hasta 6 horas (47 horas en total 

con el estuche de carga)
Tiempo de reproducción (modo 
Sueño)

Hasta 10 horas (80 horas en 
total con el estuche de carga)

Unidad de controlador Controlador dinámico de 5mm
Respuesta de frecuencia 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedancia
Clasificación de resistencia al agua 
(auriculares) IPX4

Versión de Bluetooth 5.2
Alcance de Bluetooth 10m

ESPECIFICACIONES
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Lataa soundcore-sovellus, jolla voit mukauttaa säätimiä, kuunnella 
rentouttavia ääniä, hallita uniasetuksia, päivittää laiteohjelmiston ja 
tutkia muuta sisältöä. 
Jos nappikuulokkeet eivät voi muodostaa yhteyttä 
soundcore-sovellukseen, päivitä se uusimpaan versioon 
mobiilisovelluskaupassasi. 

Valitse korviisi parhaiten sopivat EarTips- ja EarWings-korvasovitteet. 
Kierrä nappikuulokkeita, kunnes EarWings-korvasovitteet ovat 
kiilautuneet korvien reunaa vasten. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1. Aseta nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja sulje se. 
• Kuivaa nappikuulokkeet ja USB-latausportti täysin kuiviksi ennen 

lataamista. 

2. Kytke latauskotelo virtalähteeseen alkuperäisellä tai sertifioidulla USB-
C-latauskaapelilla. 
• On suositeltavaa ladata nappikuulokkeet 5 V:n laturilla (ei sisälly 

toimitukseen). 
• Lataa molemmat nappikuulokkeet ja latauskotelo täyteen ennen 

ensimmäistä käyttökertaa. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Laiteparin muodostaminen toisen laitteen kanssa: Aseta nappikuulokkeet 
latauskoteloon ja jätä kotelo auki. Paina ja pidä painettuna kotelon painiketta 
3 sekunnin ajan siirtyäksesi pariliitostilaan. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Avaa latauskotelo, jolloin nappikuulokkeet kytkeytyvät 
automaattisesti päälle ja siirtyvät pariliitostilaan. 
Muodosta yhteys valitsemalla laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta 
"soundcore Sleep A10". 

KÄYTTÖSOVELLUS

KÄYTTÖ

VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA 
LAITEPARIN MUODOSTAMINEN

LAITEPARIN MUODOSTAMINEN 
UUDELLEEN

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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• Musiikkitila: Kuuntele rentouttavia ääniä soundcore-sovelluksesta tai 
muodosta yhteys suosikkisovelluksiisi saadaksesi lisää äänisisältöä. 

• Unitila: Kuuntele kuulokkeisiin ladattua rentouttavaa äänisisältöä 
ilman muita sovelluksia. 

Sleep A10 käyttää taustaäänien peittämistä niiden vaimentamisen 
sijasta. Taustaäänien peittäminen peittää taustaääniä valituilla äänillä, 
kun taas melun vaimennus kumoaa melua ääniaaltoja käyttämällä. 

Voit ottaa käyttöön älykkään äänenvoimakkuuden säädön, joka 
säätää äänenvoimakkuutta automaattisesti melutason mukaan. Tämä 
ominaisuus on käytettävissä vain unitilassa. 

1 2

• Unen valvonta: Kuulokkeet voivat seurata untasi ja antaa raportin 
unen laadusta. 

• Smart Switch: Tämän ominaisuuden ollessa käytössä tilaksi vaihtuu 
automaattisesti unitila, kun nukahdat. 

Voit vaihtaa musiikkitilan ja unitilan välillä soundcore-sovelluksen kautta tai 
napauttamalla vasenta nappikuuloketta kahdesti. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

KUUNTELUTILAN VALITSEMINEN

ÄLYKÄS ÄÄNENVOIMAKKUUDEN SÄÄTÖ

SÄÄTIMETNUKAHTAMISEN TUNNISTUS

Voit mukauttaa lisää säätimiä soundcore-sovelluksessa. 
Huomaa, että Sleep A10:ssä ei ole kosketuslevyä, joten sinun on  

, jotta se tunnistaa komennon.
Vaihda kuuntelutiloja
(Musiikkitila / unitila) Napauta kahdesti (V)

Toista/keskeytä Napauta kahdesti (O)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Nollaa, jos esiintyy ongelmia pariliitoksen muodostamisessa 
nappikuulokkeiden kesken tai muiden laitteiden kanssa. 
Poista ensin pariliitoshistoria Bluetooth-laitteestasi. Laita nappikuulokkeet 
latauskoteloon ja jätä kotelo auki. Pidä latauskotelon painiketta 
painettuna 10 sekuntia, kunnes LED-merkkivalot vilkkuvat nopeasti 
valkoisina 3 kertaa. 

2

10s

1

×3

Vilkkuu nopeasti valkoisena

Vilkkuu hitaasti valkoisena:

Tasaisen valkoinen

Valo sammuksissa

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

LED-VALO-OPAS LAITEOHJELMISTON PÄIVITYS

NOLLAAMINEN

Katkaise virta asettamalla nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja sulkemalla se. 
Nappikuulokkeet sammuvat automaattisesti 10 minuutin kuluttua, jos 
ne eivät ole yhdistettynä laitteeseen. Aika voidaan määrittää soundcore-
sovelluksessa. 

21

VIRRAN KATKAISU

Saat ilmoituksen, jos laiteohjelmistosta löytyy uusi versio, kun yhdistät 
nappikuulokkeet sovellukseen. Varmista, että nappikuulokkeet 
ovat latauskotelossa ja että latauskotelo on auki, kunnes 
laiteohjelmistopäivitys on suoritettu. Varmista päivityksen aikana, että 
nappikuulokkeita ladataan, äläkä käytä niitä. 

soundcore Sleep A10 ei tue puhelutoimintoa. Vastaa puheluun 
matkapuhelimella. 

1

2

Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillistä ilmoitusta. 

Tulo 5V 0.5A
Nimellislähtöteho 2.2mW

Akun kapasiteetti 25mAh x 2 (nappikuulokkeet); 
580mAh (latauskotelo)

Latausaika Jopa 2 tuntia

Toistoaika (musiikkitila) Jopa 6 tuntia (yhteensä 47 
tuntia latauskotelon kanssa)

Toistoaika (unitila) Jopa 10 tuntia (yhteensä 80 
tuntia latauskotelon kanssa)

Kaiutinelementtiyksikkö 5mm dynaaminen ohjain
Taajuusvaste 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedanssi
Vedenpitävyysluokitus 
(nappikuulokkeet) IPX4

Bluetooth-versio 5.2
Bluetoothin kantomatka 10m

TIEDOT
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mettre à jour le micrologiciel et explorer plus. 

soundcore, mettez-la à jour dans la dernière version disponible 

Choisissez les embouts et les oreillettes qui conviennent le mieux à 
vos oreilles. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

charge. 
inclus). 

première utilisation. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

UTILISATIONAPPLICATION

CHARGEMENT

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

sous tension et passent mode de couplage. 

votre appareil pour vous connecter. 

MISE SOUS TENSION ET 
COUPLAGE NOUVEAU COUPLAGE

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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automatiquement le volume en fonction des niveaux de bruit. Cette 

1 2

automatiquement en mode Veille lorsque vous vous endormez. 

Vous pouvez basculer entre le mode Musique et le mode Veille via 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

SÉLECTION DU MODE D’ÉCOUTE

CONTRÔLE INTELLIGENT DU VOLUME

COMMANDESDÉTECTION DU SOMMEIL

devez donc 
reconnaisse la commande.

(Mode Musique / Mode Veille)
Appuyer deux fois 
fermement (L)

Lecture/pause Appuyer deux fois 
fermement (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

Blanc clignotant rapidement

Blanc clignotant lentement

Blanc fixe

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

RÉINITIALISATION

fermez ce dernier. 

soundcore. 
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MISE HORS TENSION

1

2

5V  0.5A
Puissance de sortie nominale 2.2mW

Temps de charge

Autonomie (mode Musique)

Autonomie (mode Veille)

Conducteur dynamique 5mm
20Hz - 20kHz

IPX4
Version Bluetooth 5.2

10m / 33pieds

SPÉCIFICATIONS

SIGNIFICATION DES VOYANTS MISE À JOUR DU MICROLOGICIEL
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Ha a fülhallgató nem tud csatlakozni a soundcore alkalmazáshoz, 

szárnyat. 
Csavarja addig a fülhallgatókat, amíg a szárnyak a fülkagylóra nem 
rögzülnek. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

HASZNÁLAT 

BEKAPCSOLÁS ÉS PÁROSÍTÁS ÚJRAPÁROSÍTÁS

APP

TÖLTÉS

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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• Zene mód: Játsszon le nyugtató hangokat a soundcore 
alkalmazásból, vagy csatlakozzon kedvenc alkalmazásaihoz további 

• Alvó mód: Hallgasson a fülhallgatóra letöltött nyugtató hangokat 

1 2

alvó üzemmódba váltson, amikor elalszik. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

HALLGATÁSI MÓD KIVÁLASZTÁSA

ALVÁS ÉSZLELÉSE

koppintania, hogy felismerje a parancsot.
Hallgatási módok váltása
(Zene mód/Alvó mód) határozottan (B)

Lejátszás/megállítás határozottan (J)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Ha a fülhallgatók egymáshoz vagy más eszközökhöz való 

2

10s

1

×3

Nem világít

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

LED FÉNY ÚTMUTATÓ FIRMWARE-FRISSÍTÉS

VISSZAÁLLÍTÁS

tokot. 

beállítani. 

21

KIKAPCSOLÁS

hívásfogadáshoz használja mobiltelefonját. 

1

2

Bemenet 5V  0.5A
2.2mW

Akkukapacitás oldala); 

Akár 2 óra
Maximum 6 óra (összesen 47 

Maximum 10 óra (összesen 80 

Hangszóró 5mm-es dinamikus fülhallgató
Frekvenciaátvitel 20Hz – 20kHz
Impendencia
Vízállóság szintje (fülhallgató) IPX4
Bluetooth-verzió 5.2
Bluetooth-tartomány 10m

SPECIFIKÁCIÓK
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Scaricare l'app soundcore per personalizzare i controlli, ascoltare 
suoni rilassanti, gestire il sonno, aggiornare il firmware e scoprire 
altro ancora. 
Se gli auricolari non riescono a connettersi con l'app soundcore, 
aggiornarle all'ultima versione nell'app store del proprio dispositivo 
mobile. 

Scegliere i gommini e gli archetti auricolari più adatti alle proprie 
orecchie. 
Ruota gli auricolari fino a quando gli archetti auricolari si incastrano 
nell'incavo dell'orecchio. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1. Riponi gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e chiudila. 
• Asciugare completamente gli auricolari e la porta di ricarica USB-C 

prima del caricamento. 

2. Collegare la custodia di ricarica all'alimentatore utilizzando un cavo di 
ricarica USB-C originale o certificato. 
• Si consiglia di caricare gli auricolari con un caricabatterie da 5 V (non 

incluso). 
• Il primo utilizzo deve essere preceduto da una ricarica completa di 

auricolari e custodia di ricarica. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Associazione con un altro dispositivo: collocare gli auricolari nella custodia 
di ricarica e lasciarla aperta. Con il dispositivo spento, tenere premuto 
il pulsante sulla custodia per 3 secondi per accedere alla modalità di 
abbinamento. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Aprire la custodia di ricarica. Gli auricolari si accenderanno ed 
entreranno automaticamente in modalità di abbinamento. 
Selezionare "soundcore Sleep A10" nell'elenco dei dispositivi 
Bluetooth a cui connettersi. 

USO

ACCENSIONE E ABBINAMENTO NUOVO ABBINAMENTO

App

CARICAMENTO

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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• Modalità musica: riprodurre suoni rilassanti dall'app soundcore o 
stabilire una connessione alle proprie app preferite per un maggior 
numero di contenuti audio. 

• Modalità di sospensione: ascoltare i suoni rilassanti scaricati sugli 
auricolari senza dover interagire con le app. 

cancellazione del rumore. Il mascheramento del rumore copre il 
rumore con suoni selezionati, mentre la cancellazione del rumore 
compensa il rumore utilizzando le onde sonore. 

È possibile abilitare il controllo intelligente del volume per regolare 
automaticamente il volume in base ai livelli di rumore. Questa funzione 
è disponibile solo in modalità di sospensione. 

1 2

• Monitoraggio del sonno: gli auricolari possono monitorare il 
sonno e fornire un rapporto sulla qualità del sonno. 

• Cambio intelligente: abilitare questa funzione per passare 
automaticamente alla modalità di sospensione quando ci si 
addormenta. 

È possibile passare dalla modalità musica alla modalità di sospensione 
nell'app soundcore oppure toccando due volte l'auricolare sinistro. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

SELEZIONE DELLA MODALITÀ DI ASCOLTO

CONTROLLO INTELLIGENTE DEL VOLUME

CONTROLLIRILEVAMENTO DEL SONNO

È possibile personalizzare altri comandi nell'app soundcore. Gli 
auricolari Sleep A10 non sono dotati di touchpad, quindi è necessario 

Passaggio tra le diverse 
modalità di ascolto
(Modalità musica/modalità 
di sospensione)

Toccare due volte con 
decisione (S)

Riproduzione/Pausa Toccare due volte con 
decisione (D)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R



IT   30

Procedi a un ripristino se gli auricolari hanno problemi ad associarsi tra 
loro o con altri dispositivi. 
Cancella prima la cronologia di abbinamento dal dispositivo Bluetooth. 
Collocare gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e lasciarla aperta. Tenere 
premuto il pulsante sulla custodia di ricarica per 10 secondi fino a 
quando gli indicatori LED lampeggiano rapidamente di bianco 3 volte. 

2

10s

1

×3

Bianco lampeggiante rapidamente

Bianco lampeggiante lentamente

Bianco fisso

Spia spenta

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

GUIDA LUCE LED AGGIORNAMENTO DEL FIRMWARE

RESET

Per lo spegnimento, collocare gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e 
chiuderla. 
Gli auricolari si spengono automaticamente dopo 10 minuti se non sono 
collegati. La durata si può impostare nell'app soundcore. 

21

SPEGNIMENTO

Sarai informato di una nuova versione del firmware rilevata al momento 
del collegamento degli auricolari all'app. Assicurati che gli auricolari 
siano inseriti nella custodia di ricarica e che questa rimanga aperta 
fino al completamento dell'aggiornamento del firmware. Durante 
l'aggiornamento, assicurati che gli auricolari siano in carica ed evitare 
qualsiasi uso. 

La funzione di telefonata non è supportata in soundcore Sleep A10. 
Utilizzare il telefono cellulare per rispondere a una chiamata. 

1

2

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso. 

Ingresso 5V  0.5A
Potenza di uscita nominale 2.2mW

Capacità della batteria 25mAh x 2 (auricolari); 
580mAh (custodia di ricarica)

Durata della ricarica Fino a 2 ore
Tempo di riproduzione (modalità 
musica)

Fino a 6 ore (47 ore in totale 
con la custodia di ricarica)

Tempo di riproduzione (modalità 
di sospensione)

Fino a 10 ore (80 ore in totale 
con la custodia di ricarica)

Unità driver Driver dinamico da 5mm
Risposta in frequenza 20Hz - 20kHz
Impedenza
Livello impermeabilità (auricolari) IPX4
Versione Bluetooth 5.2
Raggio Bluetooth 10m

SPECIFICHE
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Download de soundcore-app om de bediening aan te passen, naar 
rustgevende geluiden te luisteren, uw slaap te bewaken, firmware 
bij te werken en meer te ontdekken. 
Als uw oordopjes geen verbinding met de soundcore-app kunnen 
maken, moet u de app bijwerken naar de nieuwste versie in de 
appwinkel. 

Kies de oorkussentjes en -haakjes die het beste bij uw oren passen. 
Draai de oordopjes totdat de oorhaakjes tegen de rand van uw oren 
zijn geklemd. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1. Plaats de oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje en sluit het doosje. 
• Droog de oordopjes en de USB-C-oplaadpoort vóór het opladen 

volledig af. 

2. Sluit het oplaaddoosje aan op de voeding met een originele of 
gecertificeerde USB-C-oplaadkabel. 
• Het wordt aanbevolen om de oordopjes op te laden met een 5 

V-oplader (niet meegeleverd). 
• Laad zowel de oordopjes als het oplaaddoosje volledig op voordat u ze 

voor het eerst gebruikt. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Koppelen met een ander apparaat: Plaats de oordopjes in het 
oplaaddoosje en laat het doosje openstaan. Houd de knop op het doosje 
drie seconden ingedrukt om de koppelingsmodus te starten. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Open het oplaaddoosje; de oordopjes gaan automatisch aan en 
starten de koppelingsmodus. 

apparaat om verbinding te maken. 

DRAGEN 

INSCHAKELEN EN KOPPELEN OPNIEUW KOPPELEN

APP

OPLADEN

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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• Muziekmodus: speel met de soundcore-app rustgevende geluiden 
af of maak voor meer audio verbinding met uw favoriete apps. 

• Slaapmodus: luister naar rustgevende geluiden die naar uw 
oordopjes zijn gedownload, zodat u geen apps hoeft te gebruiken. 

De Sleep A10 maakt gebruik van geluidsmaskering in plaats van 
ruisonderdrukking. Bij geluidsmaskering wordt achtergrondgeluid 
overstemd met geselecteerde geluiden. Bij ruisonderdrukking wordt 
achtergrondgeluid onderdrukt met behulp van geluidsgolven. 

U kunt Slimme Volumeregeling inschakelen om het volume 
automatisch aan het geluidsniveau aan te passen. Deze functie is 
alleen beschikbaar in de slaapmodus. 

1 2

• Slaapbewaking: de oordopjes kunnen uw slaap bewaken en een 
slaapkwaliteitsrapport genereren. 

• Slim schakelen: schakel deze functie in om automatisch naar de 
slaapmodus te schakelen als u in slaap valt. 

U kunt schakelen tussen de muziek- en de slaapmodus in de soundcore-
app, of door twee keer op het linker oordopje te tikken. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

LUISTERMODUS SELECTEREN

SLIMME VOLUMEREGELING

BEDIENINGSLAAPDETECTIE

U kunt in de soundcore-app meer bedieningselementen aanpassen. 
Houd er rekening mee dat Sleep A10 geen touchpad heeft. U moet 
daarom , zodat de 
opdracht wordt herkend.

Van luistermodus wisselen
(muziekmodus / slaapmodus) Twee keer stevig tikken (L)

Afspelen / pauzeren Twee keer stevig tikken (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Als de oordopjes niet goed met elkaar of met andere apparaten kunnen 
worden gekoppeld, moet u ze resetten. 
Verwijder eerst de koppelingsgeschiedenis van uw bluetoothapparaat. 
Plaats de oordopjes in de oplaadcase en laat de case openstaan. 
Houd de knop op het oplaaddoosje tien seconden ingedrukt, tot de 
indicatieledjes drie keer snel wit knipperen. 

2

10s

1

×3

Knippert snel wit

Knippert langzaam wit

Brandt wit

Lampje uit

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

STATUSAANDUIDING INDICATIELED FIRMWARE-UPDATE

RESETTEN

Als u de oordopjes wilt uitschakelen, plaatst u deze in de oplaadcase en 
sluit u de case. 
Als ze niet zijn verbonden, worden de oordopjes na tien minuten 
automatisch uitgeschakeld. De tijd kan in de soundcore-app worden 
ingesteld. 

21

UITSCHAKELEN

Als er een nieuwe firmwareversie wordt gedetecteerd en uw oordopjes 
verbinding met de app maken, krijgt u een melding. Plaats de 
oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje en houd het doosje geopend totdat 
de firmware is bijgewerkt. Zorg dat de oordopjes tijdens het bijwerken 
worden opgeladen en gebruik ze niet. 

Telefoongesprekken worden op de soundcore Sleep A10 niet 
ondersteund. Neem een inkomende oproep aan op uw mobiele 
telefoon. 

1

2

Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving. 

Ingang 5V  0.5A
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2.2mW

Batterijcapaciteit 2 x 25mAh (oordopjes); 
580mAh (oplaaddoosje)

Oplaadtijd Maximaal 2 uur

Speeltijd (muziekmodus) Tot 6 uur (totaal 47 uur met het 
oplaaddoosje)

Speeltijd (slaapmodus) Tot 10 uur (totaal 80 uur met het 
oplaaddoosje)

Driver Dynamische 5mm-driver
Frequentierespons 20Hz – 20kHz
Impedantie
Waterdichtheid (oordopjes) IPX4
Bluetooth-versie 5.2
Bluetooth-bereik 10m

SPECIFICATIES
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Last ned soundcore-appen for å tilpasse kontroller, lytte til 
beroligende lyder, administrere søvnen din, oppdatere fastvaren 
og utforske mer. 
Hvis øreproppene dine ikke kan kobles til soundcore-appen, 
oppdaterer du den til den nyeste versjonen i mobilappbutikken 
din. 

Velg tuppene og vingene som passer best til ørene dine. 
Vri øreproppene til ørevingene er klemt inn mot ørene. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1. Legg ørepluggene i ladeetuiet og lukk det. 
• Tørk godt av øreproppene og USB-ladeporten før lading. 

2. Koble ladeetuiet til strømforsyningen med en original eller sertifisert 
USB-C-ladekabel. 
• Det anbefales at du lader øreproppene med en 5 V-lader (medfølger 

ikke). 
• Lad begge ørepluggene og ladeetuiet helt opp før du bruker dem for 

første gang. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Pare med en annen enhet: Plasser øreproppene i ladeetuiet, og hold 
enheten åpen. Trykk og hold inne knappen på dekselet i 3 sekunder for å 
gå inn i sammenkoblingsmodus. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Øreproppene slås på automatisk og går inn i 
sammenkoblingsmodus når ladeetuiet åpnes. 

koble til. 

BRUK 

INSCHAKELEN EN KOPPELEN OMKOBLING

APP

OPLADEN

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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• Musikkmodus: Spill beroligende lyder fra soundcore-appen, eller 
koble til favorittappene dine for mer lydinnhold. 

• Sovemodus: Lytt til de beroligende lydene som lastes ned til 
øreproppene dine uten å måtte samhandle med apper. 

Sleep A10 bruker støymaskering istedet for støyreduksjon. 
Støymaskering dekker støyen med utvalgte lyder, mens støyreduksjon 
utligner lyden ved hjelp av lydbølger. 

Du kan aktivere Smart volumkontroll for å justere volumet automatisk 
avhengig av støynivåene. Denne funksjonen er kun tilgjengelig i 
sovemodus. 

1 2

• Søvnovervåking: Øreproppene kan overvåke søvnen din og gi en 
søvnkvalitetsrapport. 

• Smart Switch: Aktiver denne funksjonen for automatisk å bytte til 
sovemodus når du sovner. 

Du kan bytte mellom musikkmodus og sovemodus via soundcore-appen 
eller ved å trykke to ganger på venstre ørepropp. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

VELGE LYTTEMODUS

SMART VOLUMKONTROLL

KONTROLLERSØVNDETEKSJON

Du kan tilpasse flere kontroller i soundcore-appen. 
Vær oppmerksom på at Sleep A10 ikke har en styreplate, så du må 
dobbelttrykke med litt kraft for at den skal gjenkjenne kommandoen.

Bytt lyttemodus
(Musikkmodus/sovemodus) Trykk hardt to ganger på (L)

Trykk hardt to ganger på (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Tilbakestill hvis øreproppene har problemer med å pares med 
hverandre eller med andre enheter. 
Slett først sammenkoblingsloggen fra Bluetooth-enheten. Plasser 
øreproppene i ladeenheten, og hold enheten åpen. Trykk og hold inne 
knappen på ladeetuiet i 10 sekunder, inntil LED-indikatoren blinker hvitt 
tre ganger. 

2

10s

1

×3

Blinker raskt i hvitt

Blinker sakte i hvitt

Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt

Lys av

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

LED-LYSVEILEDNING FASTVAREOPPDATERING

RESETTEN

Plasser øreproppene i ladeenheten , og lukk igjen for å slå av. 
Øreproppene slås av automatisk etter 10 sekunder hvis de ikke er 
tilkoblet. Varigheten kan stilles inn i soundcore-appen. 

21

UITSCHAKELEN

Når du kobler ørepluggene til appen, får du beskjed straks det 
oppdages en ny versjon av fastvaren. Øreproppene må ligge i 
ladeetuiet og etuiet må være åpent til fastvareoppdateringen er ferdig. 
Sjekk at øreproppene lades under oppdateringen, og ikke bruk dem 
imens. 

Telefonsamtalefunksjonen støttes ikke i soundcore Sleep A10. Bruk 
mobiltelefonen for å besvare anrop. 

1

2

Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel. 

Inngangsspenning 5V  0.5A
Nominell utgangseffekt 2.2mW

Batterikapasitet 25mAh x 2 (ørepropper); 
580mAh (ladeetui)

Ladetid Opptil 2 timer

Spilletid (musikkmodus) Opptil 6 timer (totalt 47 timer 
med ladeetuiet)

Spilletid (sovemodus) Opptil 10 timer (totalt 80 timer 
med ladeetuiet)

Driverenhet 5mm dynamisk driver
Frekvensrespons 20Hz – 20kHz
Impedans
Vanntett nivå (øreplugger) IPX4
Bluetooth-versjon 5.2
Bluetooth-dekningsområde 10m

SPESIFIKASJONER
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sklepu z aplikacjami mobilnymi. 

Twoich uszu. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

w tryb parowania. 

PONOWNE PAROWANIE

APLIKACJA

soundcore

Apple Inc.



PL   38

audio. 

interakcji z aplikacjami. 

1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

STEROWANIEWYKRYWANIE SNU

,

(Tryb muzyki / tryb snu)

Odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

PRZEWODNIK PO DIODACH LED AKTUALIZACJA OPROGRAMOWANIA 

RESET

zamknij. 

aplikacji soundcore. 

21

komórkowego. 

1

2

5V  0.5A
2.2mW

Do 2 godz.

Czas odtwarzania (tryb muzyki)

Czas odtwarzania (tryb snu)

Przetwornik dynamiczny 5mm
20Hz – 20kHz

Impedancja

IPX4

Wersja Bluetooth 5.2
10m / 33st.

DANE TECHNICZNE
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Transfira a aplicação soundcore para personalizar os controlos, 
ouvir sons calmantes, gerir o seu sono, atualizar o firmware e 
explorar mais. 
Se os seus auriculares não conseguirem ligar-se à aplicação 
soundcore, atualize-a para a versão mais recente na loja de 
aplicações móveis. 

Escolha as borrachas ou os aros que melhor se adaptam a si. 

orelhas. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1. Coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e feche-a. 
• Seque totalmente os auriculares e a porta de carregamento USB-C 

antes do carregamento. 
cabo de carregamento USB-C original ou certificado. 
• É recomendado que carregue os auriculares com um carregador de 5 

V (não incluído). 
• Carregue totalmente os dois auriculares e a caixa de carregamento 

antes da primeira utilização. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Emparelhar com outro dispositivo: coloque os auriculares na caixa de 
carregamento e deixe-a aberta. Prima sem soltar o botão na caixa durante 
3 segundos para ativar o modo de emparelhamento. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Abra a caixa de carregamento. Os auriculares ligam-se 
automaticamente e ativam o modo de emparelhamento. 
Selecione "soundcore Sleep A10" na lista Bluetooth do dispositivo 
para efetuar a ligação. 

UTILIZAÇÃO

LIGAR E EMPARELHAR REEMPARELHAR

APLICAÇÃO

CARREGAMENTO

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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soundcore ou ligue-se às suas aplicações favoritas para obter mais 

• Modo de sono: ouça sons calmantes transferido para os auriculares 
sem ter de interagir com aplicações. 

O Sleep A10 utiliza a máscara de ruído em vez do cancelamento de 
ruído. A máscara de ruído substitui o ruído por sons selecionados, 

utilização de ondas de som. 

Pode ativar o Controlo de volume inteligente para ajustar 
automaticamente o volume consoante os níveis de ruído. Esta 
funcionalidade só está disponível no modo de sono. 

1 2

• Monitorização do sono: os auriculares podem monitorizar o seu 
sono e fornecer um relatório da qualidade do sono. 

• Seleção inteligente: ative esta funcionalidade para mudar 
automaticamente para o modo de sono quando adormecer. 

soundcore ou tocando duas vezes no auricular esquerdo. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

SELECIONAR O MODO DE AUDIÇÃO

CONTROLO DE VOLUME INTELIGENTE

CONTROLOS DETEÇÃO DE SONO

Pode personalizar mais controlos na aplicação soundcore. 
Tenha em atenção que o Sleep A10 não tem um touchpad, pelo que 
tem de  para que reconheça o 
comando.

Mudar de modo de audição Toque firmemente duas 
vezes (E)

Reproduzir/Pausar Toque firmemente duas 
vezes (D)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Efetue a reposição caso surjam problemas de emparelhamento entre 
os auriculares ou com outros dispositivos. 
Primeiro, elimine o histórico de emparelhamento do seu dispositivo 
Bluetooth. Coloque os auriculares no estojo de carregamento e deixe 
o estojo aberto. Prima sem soltar o botão na caixa de carregamento 

branco 3 vezes. 

2

10s

1

×3

Pisca rapidamente a branco

Pisca lentamente a branco

Branco fixo

Luz desligada

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

GUIA DE LUZ LED ATUALIZAÇÃO DO FIRMWARE

REPOR

Para os desligar, coloque os auriculares no estojo de carregamento e 
feche-o. 
Os auriculares desligam-se automaticamente após 10 minutos se não 
forem ligados. A duração pode ser definida na aplicação soundcore. 

21

DESLIGAR

Quando ligar os auriculares à aplicação, irá receber uma notificação 
assim que for detetada uma nova versão de firmware. Certifique-se de 
que os auriculares estão colocados na caixa de carregamento e que 

a atualização, certifique-se de que os auriculares estão a ser carregados 
e evite qualquer tipo de utilização. 

A10. Utilize o telemóvel para atender uma chamada. 

1

2

Entrada 5V  0.5A
2.2mW

Capacidade da bateria
25mAh x 2 (auriculares); 
580mAh (caixa de 
carregamento)

Tempo de carregamento
Tempo de reprodução (modo de 

com a caixa de carregamento)
Tempo de reprodução (modo de 
sono) com a caixa de carregamento)
Unidade de diafragma

20Hz - 20kHz

(auriculares) IPX4

Versão do Bluetooth 5.2
Alcance do Bluetooth 10m

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
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Baixe o aplicativo soundcore para personalizar controles, ouvir sons 
suaves, gerenciar seu sono, atualizar firmware e e explorar mais. 
Se seus fones de ouvido não puderem se conectar ao aplicativo 
soundcore, atualize-o para a versão mais recente em sua loja de 
aplicativos para dispositivos móveis. 

Escolha os ear tips e ear wings mais adequados para seu ouvido. 

das orelhas. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1. Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e feche-o. 
• Seque totalmente os fones de ouvido e a porta de carregamento USB 

antes de carregar. 

2. Conecte o estojo de carregamento à fonte de alimentação usando um 
cabo de carregamento original ou USB-C certificado. 
• Recomenda-se carregar os fones de ouvido com um carregador de 5 

V (não incluído). 
• Carregue completamente ambos os fones e o estojo carregador antes 

de usá-los pela primeira vez. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Pareando com outro dispositivo: Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo de 
carregamento e deixe-o aberto. Pressione e mantenha o botão no estojo 
pressionado por 3 segundos para entrar no modo de pareamento. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Abra o estojo carregador. Os fones de ouvido ligarão e entrarão 
automaticamente no modo de pareamento. 
Selecione "soundcore Sleep A10" na lista de Bluetooth do seu 
dispositivo para se conectar. 

COMO USAR

LIGANDO E PAREANDO PAREANDO NOVAMENTE

APLICATIVO

CARREGANDO A BATERIA

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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de áudio. 
• Modo Dormir: ouça sons suaves baixados em seus fones de ouvido 

sem precisar interagir com aplicativos. 

O Sleep A10 utiliza o mascaramento em vez do cancelamento 
de ruído. O mascaramento de ruído encobre o ruído com sons 
selecionados, enquanto o cancelamento usa ondas sonoras para 
reduzi-lo. 

volume automaticamente dependendo dos níveis de ruído. Este 
recurso está disponível apenas no modo Dormir. 

1 2

• Monitoramento do sono: os fones de ouvido podem monitorar 
seu sono e fornecer um relatório da qualidade do sono. 

• Smart Switch: ative esse recurso para alternar automaticamente 

soundcore ou tocando no fone de ouvido esquerdo duas vezes. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

SELEÇÃO DO MODO DE ESCUTA

CONTROLE DE VOLUME INTELIGENTE

CONTROLESDETECÇÃO DE SONO

É possível personalizar mais controles no aplicativo soundcore. Observe 

 para que ele reconheça o comando.
Alternar modos de escuta

Dormir)
Toque duas vezes 
firmemente (L)

Reproduzir/Pausar Toque duas vezes 
firmemente (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Reinicie se os fones de ouvido não puderem ser pareados corretamente 
entre si ou com outros dispositivos. 
Exclua o histórico de pareamento do seu dispositivo Bluetooth primeiro. 
Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e deixe-o aberto. 
Pressione e mantenha pressionado o botão no estojo carregador por 

branco 3 vezes. 

2

10s

1

×3

Piscando rapidamente em branco

Piscando lentamente em branco

Luz branca constante

Luz apagada

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

GUIA DA LUZ DE LED ATUALIZAÇÃO DE FIRMWARE

REINICIAR

Para desligar, coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador. 
Os fones de ouvido desligarão automaticamente após 10 minutos 
se eles não estiverem conectados. A duração pode ser definida no 
aplicativo soundcore. 

21

DESLIGANDO

após os fones de ouvido serem conectados ao aplicativo. Certifique-
se de que os fones de ouvido estejam no estojo de carregamento 

seja concluída. Durante a atualização, os fones de ouvido devem ficar 
carregando. Evite utilizá-los. 

A função de chamada telefônica não funciona no soundcore Sleep A10. 
Use seu telefone celular para atender a uma chamada. 

1

2

Entrada 5V  0.5A
2.2mW

Capacidade da bateria 25mAh x 2 (fones de ouvido); 
580mAh (estojo de carregamento)

Tempo de carregamento
Tempo de reprodução (Modo 

com o estojo de carregamento)
Tempo de reprodução (Modo 
Dormir) com o estojo de carregamento)
Unidade de driver

20Hz – 20kHz

de ouvido) IPX4

Versão do Bluetooth 5.2
Alcance do Bluetooth

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
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1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore. 

21

1

2

IPX4
5.2
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aplikáciami. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

NOSENIE 

OPÄTOVNÉ PÁROVANIE

APP

NABÍJANIE

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

INTELIGENTNÁ REGULÁCIA HLASITOSTI

OVLÁDANIEDETEKCIA SPÁNKU

ne musíte  aby rozpoznali príkaz.

spánku)
Prehrávanie/pozastavenie

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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zariadeniami, resetujte ich. 

2

10s

1

×3

Rýchle blikanie nabielo

Trvalo rozsvietená biela

Nesvieti

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

LED SVETELNÝ SPRIEVODCA AKTUALIZÁCIA FIRMVÉRU

RESETOVANIE

kryt. 

21

VYPNUTIE

Funkcia telefónnych hovorov nie je v soundcore Sleep A10 

1

2

Vstup 5V  0.5A
Menovitý výstupný výkon 2.2mW

580mAh (nabíjacie puzdro)
Doba nabíjania Max. 2 hodiny

puzdrom 47 hodín)

puzdrom 80 hodín)

Odpovedná frekvencia 20Hz – 20kHz
Impedancia

IPX4
Verzia Bluetooth 5.2
Dosah Bluetooth 10m / 33stôp

ŠPECIFIKÁCIE
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Prenesite aplikacijo soundcore, v kateri lahko prilagodite 

aplikacijami. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

polnilnega kabla USB-C ali polnilnega kabla USB-C z ustreznim 
potrdilom. 

•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

seznanjanja. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

UPORABA 

VKLOP IN SEZNANJANJE PONOVNO SEZNANJANJE

APLIKACIJA

POLNJENJE

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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Sleep A10 namesto odpravljanja hrupa uporablja maskiranje. Pri 
maskiranju gre za prekrivanje hrupa z izbranimi zvoki, pri odpravljanju prilagodite glasnost glede na raven hrupa. Ta funkcija je na voljo samo 

1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

PAMETNO UPRAVLJANJE GLASNOSTI

KONTROLNIKIZAZNAVANJE SPANJA

, da prepoznata ukaz.

spanja)
Predvajaj/ustavi

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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napravami. 

utripnejo belo. 

2

10s

1

×3

Hitro utripa belo

Sveti belo

Izklopljena

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

LED SVETLOVODNIK POSODOBITEV VDELANE 
PROGRAMSKE OPREME

PONASTAVITEV

Trajanje lahko nastavite v aplikaciji soundcore. 

21

IZKLOP

posodobitvijo polnili in ju ne uporabljajte. 

soundcore Sleep A10 ne podpira funkcije telefonskih klicev. Za sprejem 
klica uporabite mobilni telefon. 

1

2

Vhod 5V  0.5A
2.2mW

Zmogljivost baterije 580mAh (etui za polnjenje)

za polnjenje)

etuijem za polnjenje)
Pogonska enota
Frekvenca odziva 20Hz – 20kHz
Impedanca

IPX4
5.2

Domet Bluetooth 10m / 33ft

SPECIFIKACIJE
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Ladda ned soundcore-appen för att anpassa kontrollerna, 
lyssna på rogivande ljud, hantera din sömn, uppdatera den fasta 
programvaran och utforska mer. 
Om dina öronsnäckor inte lyckas ansluta till soundcore-appen 
uppdaterar du appen till den senaste versionen via appbutiken för 
din mobila enhet. 

Välj de öronpluggar och öronvingar som passar dina öron bäst. 
Vrid öronsnäckorna tills öronvingarna är fastklämda mot kanten av 
öronen. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1. Placera öronsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet och stäng det. 
• Torka öronsnäckorna och USB-C-laddningsporten torra innan 

laddning. 

2. Anslut laddaren till laddningsfodralet via en USB-C-laddningskabel av 
originaltyp eller en certifierad USB-C-laddningskabel. 

öronsnäckorna (medföljer ej). 
• Ladda både öronsnäckorna och laddningsfodralet helt innan de 

används första gången. 

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

Parkoppla med en annan enhet: Placera öronsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet 
och låt fodralet förbli öppet. Håll knappen på laddningsfodralet intryckt i 3 
sekunder för att aktivera parkopplingsläget. 

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Öppna laddningsfodralet. Öronsnäckorna startar automatiskt och 
parkopplingsläget aktiveras. 
Välj soundcore Sleep A10 på enhetens Bluetooth-lista för att ansluta 
dem. 

ANVÄNDNING

SLÅ PÅ OCH PARKOPPLING NY PARKOPPLING

APP

LADDNING

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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• Musikläge: lyssna på rogivande ljud via soundcore-appen eller 
ljudinnehåll via dina favoritappar. 

• Viloläge: lyssna på rogivande ljud som laddas ned till dina 
öronsnäckor utan att du behöver interagera med appar. 

Brusmaskering döljer brus genom att spela upp valda ljud, medan 
brusreducering använder ljudvågor för att släcka ut brus. 

Du kan aktivera Smart volymkontroll för att låta volymen anpassas 
automatiskt till brusnivåerna. Den här funktionen är endast tillgänglig i 
viloläget. 

1 2

• Sömnövervakning: öronsnäckorna kan övervaka din sömn och 
generera en sömnkvalitetsrapport. 

• Smart växling: aktivera den här funktionen för att automatiskt växla 
till viloläget när du somnar. 

Du växlar mellan musikläget och viloläget via soundcore-appen eller 
genom att trycka två gånger på den vänstra öronsnäckan. 

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

VÄLJA LYSSNINGSLÄGE

SMART VOLYMKONTROLL

KONTROLLERSÖMNDETEKTION

Du kan anpassa fler kontroller i soundcore-appen. 
Observera att Sleep A10 saknar pekplatta. Du måste därför 
dubbeltrycka lite hårdare för att den ska identifiera kommandot.

Växla mellan lyssningslägena
(musikläge/viloläge) Tryck distinkt två gånger (L)

Spela upp/pausa Tryck distinkt två gånger (R)

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Återställ öronsnäckorna om de inte kan parkopplas med varandra eller 
andra enheter. 
Radera först parkopplingshistoriken från din Bluetooth-enhet. Sätt 
i öronsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet och lämna fodralet öppet. Håll 
knappen på laddningsfodralet intryckt i tio sekunder till dess att 
indikatorlamporna snabbt blinkar vitt tre gånger. 

2

10s

1

×3

Blinkar snabbt med vitt sken

Blinkar långsamt med vitt sken

Lyser vitt

Släckt

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

LED-LJUSGUIDE UPPDATERING AV DEN FASTA 
PROGRAMVARAN

ÅTERSTÄLLNING

Stäng av dem, genom att placera öronsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet och 
stänga fodralet. 

är anslutna till någon enhet. Den här tidsinställningen kan ändras i 
soundcore-appen. 

21

AVSTÄNGNING

Du får information om när den nya versionen av den fasta programvaran 
har identifierats när du anslutit öronsnäckorna till appen. Se till att 
öronsnäckorna ligger i laddningsfodralet och att fodralet förblir öppet 
till dess att uppdateringen av den fasta programvaran är klar. Se till att 
öronsnäckorna laddas innan du startar uppdateringen och undvik att 
använda dem under uppdateringen. 

Funktionerna för telefonsamtal stöds inte av soundcore Sleep A10. 
Använd din mobiltelefon för att besvara samtal. 

1

2

Specifikationerna kan ändras utan föregående meddelande. 

Ingång 5V  0.5A
Nominell uteffekt 2.2mW

Batterikapacitet 580mAh (laddningsfodral)
Laddningstid

Speltid (musikläge)
laddningsfodralet)

Speltid (viloläge)
laddningsfodralet)

Högtalarelement 5mm dynamiskt element
Frekvensåtergivning 20Hz – 20kHz
Impedans
Vattentäthetsklassning 
(öronsnäckor) IPX4

Bluetooth-version 5.2
Bluetooth-räckvidd 10m

SPECIFIKATIONER
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kadar çevirin. 

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

kurutun. 

•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

moduna girer. 

TAKMAAPP

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

AKILLI SES KONTROLÜ

KONTROLLERUYKU ALGILAMA

S

(Müzik Modu / Uyku Modu) dokunun (Sol)

Oynatma/Duraklatma

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

Sabit yanan beyaz

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

DONANIM YAZILIMINI 
GÜNCELLEME

SIFIRLAMA
21

KAPATMA

1

2

5V  0.5A
2.2mW

Pil kapasitesi

2 saate kadar

toplam 47 saat)

toplam 80 saat)
Sürücü ünitesi 5mm dinamik sürücü

20Hz - 20kHz
Empedans

IPX4
Bluetooth sürümü 5.2

10m / 33ft
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1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

21

1

2
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1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

•
•
•

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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•

•

1 2

•

•

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

21

1

2
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1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

21

1

2
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1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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1 2

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

21

1

2
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soundcore

soundcore

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1
USB-C

USB-C 2
5

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

Bluetooth soundcore Sleep A10

APPAPP

soundcore

Apple Inc.
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soundcore

Sleep A10

1 2

soundcore

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

 .soundcore
Sleep A10

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Bluetooth
10

3 LED

2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

LED

10
 .soundcore

21

soundcore Sleep A10

1

2

0.5 5
2.2

2 25

580

47 6

80 10

5

20 20

IPX4
5.2 Bluetooth

33 10 Bluetooth
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soundcore

soundcore

Ear Wings Ear Tips

Ear Wings

1 2

MS L

3

MMS L

1
 .USB-C

2
 .USB-C

5V

1
10min=2hr (sleep mode)
10min=1.5hr (music mode)

2hr

< 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

100%

2

1 2

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3

1 2

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

soundcore
Sleep A10

soundcore
Sleep A10ep epep epep Ap

3s

soundcore Sleep A10
Bluetooth

APP

soundcore

Apple Inc.



HE   77

soundcore

Sleep A10
Smart Volume Control

1 2

soundcore

Sleep Mode

Music Mode

 .soundcore
Sleep A10

.

(L

(R

×2R

×2L

Music Mode

Sleep Mode

L

R
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Bluetooth
10

3

2

10s

1

×3

1

< 5%5s

5s

5s

5s

5% - 30%

30% - 70%

>70%

PAIRING

CONNECTED 1s

10
 .soundcore

21

soundcore Sleep A10

1

2

5V 0.5A
2.2mW

2 x 25 mAh
580 mAh

2
47 6

80 10

5

20 20

IPX4
5.2 Bluetooth

33 10 Bluetooth


